TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Cratos Capital Management, LLC, as Administrative Agent		10 <i>2/22/2</i> 010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Highwinds Network Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Winter Park		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32789		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Highwinds Media Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Winter Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32789	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Puregig Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Winter Park		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32789		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	UNS Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0284

Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	Easynews Holdings, Inc.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	Highwinds Capital, Inc.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 32789					
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA					
Name:	Highwinds Holdings, Inc.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	TSM Technology Management, Inc.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	Highwinds Wholesale Group, Inc. (n/k/a Wholesale News, Inc.)				
	TRADEMARK				

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0285

Street Address:	Street Address: 807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name :	Highwinds Datail Curve has (allela Navahastina Haldinas has				
Name: Street Address:	Highwinds Retail Group, Inc. (n/k/a Newshosting Holdings, Inc. 807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	Highwinds Systems Group, Inc.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	Sharki Media, Inc.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA				
Name:	Highwinds Software, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	807 West Morse Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	Winter Park				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32789				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0286

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3484623	EASYNEWS
Registration Number:	2622573	EASYNEWS
Registration Number:	2706726	PUREGIG
Registration Number:	3027344	WIND TUNNEL
Registration Number:	3344219	UNS
Registration Number:	3547547	STRIKETRACKER
Registration Number:	3489658	ROLLINGTHUNDER
Registration Number:	3734610	HIGHWINDS
Serial Number:	77401201	USENETSERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki
Address Line 1: 1501 Wilson Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	03/09/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Highwinds TM Termination#page1.tif source=Highwinds TM Termination#page2.tif source=Highwinds TM Termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0287

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(United States of America)

February 22, 2010

WHEREAS, each of Highwinds Network Group, Inc., Highwinds Media Group, Inc., Puregig Holdings, Inc., UNS Holdings, Inc. Easynews Holdings, Inc., Highwinds Capital, Inc., Highwinds Holdings, Inc., TSM Technology Management, Inc., Highwinds Wholesale Group, Inc. (n/k/a Wholesale News, Inc.), Highwinds Retail Group, Inc. (n/k/a Newshosting Holdings, Inc.), Highwinds Systems Group, Inc., Sharki Media, Inc., and Highwinds Software, L.L.C. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") had granted to Cratos Capital Management, LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in each Grantor's respective trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith pursuant to those certain (i) Grant of Security Interest dated November 22, 2006, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006 and recorded on Reel 3449, Frame 0644; (ii) Grant of Security Interest dated May 15, 2007, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2008 and recorded on Reel 3846, Frame 0228; (iii) Grant of Security Interest dated May 15, 2007, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2007 and recorded on Reel 3580, Frame 0141; (iv) Grant of Security Interest dated December 21, 2007, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2008 and recorded on Reel 3700, Frame 0265; and (v) Grant of Security Interest dated January 31, 2008, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2008 and recorded on Reel 3715, Frame 0846; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have made payment in full of the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest in exchange for the termination of the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantors, any and all interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith. The Secured Party agrees that, upon request of the Grantors or any successor-ininterest or assignee thereof, and, in each case, at the Grantors' expense, the Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantors, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of the Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

1227803_2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0288

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written. This document is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

> Cratos Capital Management, LLC, as Administrative Agent, as Secured Party By: Name:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF GOODAN)
COUNTY OF GWINGTT)
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the of February, 2010, personally appeared from through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was I name is signed on the attached document, and who, being b	Deivers Licens to be the person whose
that he is the duly authorized Defector of Creator	<u>4 CAPITAL</u> , and said
Doger L Naviciacknowledged said instrument to be the fro	ee act and deed of said
TEREMY PHIPPS.	
1 1 100	

My commission expires:



TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0289

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Easynews Holdings, Inc.	EASYNEWS	3484623	August 12, 2008	August 11, 2018
Easynews Holdings, Inc.	EASYNEWS	2622573	September 24, 2002	September 23, 2012
Puregig Holdings, Inc.	PUREGIG	2706726	April 15, 2003	April 14, 2013
Highwinds Media Group, Inc.	WIND TUNNEL	3027344	December 13, 2005	December 12, 2015
UNS Holdings, Inc.	UNS	3344219	November 27, 2007	November 26, 2017
Highwinds Network Group, Inc.	STRIKETRACKER	3547547	December 16, 2008	December 15, 2018
Highwinds Network Group, Inc.	ROLLINGTHUNDER	3489658	August 19, 2008	August 18, 2018
Highwinds Network Group, Inc.	HIGHWINDS	3734610	January 5, 2010	January 4, 2020

Applications of Registration of Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date
UNS Holdings, Inc.	USENETSERVER	77/401,201	February 20, 2008

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/09/2010 REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0290